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WHAT IT COSTS ?



FEE STRUCTURE

PROGRAMMES

FALL 2023
UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES

Tuition Fee for Fall 2023

(Rs.)

BS Electrical Engineering 115,000
BS Computer Science 126,000
BS Software Engineering 126,000
BBA 119,000
BS Psychology 97,500
BS Media & Communication 90,000
Bachelor of Computer Arts 90,000
BS English 86,500
BS Tourism & Hospitality 69,500
BS Information Engineering Technology 80,500
BS Biomedical Engineering Technology 80,500
BS Accounting & Finance 92,000

Master’s in Business Administration

BS Aviation Management 115,000
MASTERS PROGRAMMES

Rs. 9,900/- PCH for Course &
Rs. 10,000 for each deficiency course

MS Computer Science

Rs. 9,900/- PCH for Course &
Rs. 10,000 for each deficiency course

MS Management Sciences

Rs. 9,900/- PCH for Course &
Rs. 10,000 for each deficiency course

MS Artificial Intelligence 9,900 PCH
MS English 9,900 PCH
MS Media & Communication 9,900 PCH
MS Psychology 9,900 PCH
MS Information Security 9,900 PCH
MS Electrical Engineering 9,900 PCH

MS Software Engineering 9,900 PCH
PHD PROGRAMMES

Admission Fee

Security Fee (Refundable) 10,000

PhD Computer Science 12,000 PCH
PhD Management Sciences 12,000 PCH
PhD Psychology 12,000 PCH
PhD English 12,000 PCH

20,000 (Non Refundable)

Note: No admission fee in MBA/MS/PhD Programmes for FUI graduates

e Summer /Extra Course Fee: 20,000
e Summer Extra Lab Course Fee: 10,000




FEE POLICIES

REFUND OF FEE POLICY

- Admission fee shall not be refunded in any case.

- Tuition Fee (Semester System) will be refunded as
per following details:

=  100% fee is refundable, if the student wishes
to leave the University up to 7% day of
convenes of classes

= 50% fee is refundable, if the student wishes
to leave the University from 8th to 15 day of
convenes of classes.

= No feeis refundable, if the student wishes to
leave the University from 16™ day of
convenes of classes.

- Tuition fee will not be adjusted against any other
student dues.

- Security Money will be refunded after adjusting
outstanding dues (if any).

Incentive of MS/MBA students

FOR FUI STUDENTS
S No. | CGPA Scholarship amount 1% Semester
1 3.75-4.00 75% Tuition Fee Waiver
2 3.50-3.74 50% Tuition Fee Waiver
3 3.00-3.49 25% Tuition Fee Waiver

FOR NON-FUI STUDENTS

S No. | CGPA Scholarship amount 1% Semester
1 3.75-4.00 50% Tuition Fee Waiver
2 3.50-3.74 25% Tuition Fee Waiver
3 3.00-3.49 10% Tuition Fee Waiver

For more info, please contact Student Affairs Office
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FOUNDATION MERIT SCHOLARSHIP

The Foundation merit scholarship shall be awarded
for first semester only. From the second semester
onwards, the students shall compete with other
students for Merit Scholarship. Three Scholarships
for each program on the following criteria:

Based on Marks in
F.A/ F.Sc/ A Level/ %age of Tuition Fee Waiver
Equivalent

75% Fee waiver for first three
position holders in each BS
programme securing 85% or
more marks in
HSSC/Equavalent level for first
semester

85% and above

| come from a middle-class family. As
compared to other Universities, FUI has
affordable fee charges and more facilities.
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